### 507246795 04/22/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7293715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANKLYN W GULICK JR.	04/18/2022
GARY R PAGE	04/18/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCORPION SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	330 N. JENSEN ROAD
City:	VESTAL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13850

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840028

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)425-2701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3154252700

Email: sspier@barclaydamon.com
Correspondent Name: BARCLAY DAMON LLP
Address Line 1: 125 E. JEFFERSON ST.

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3098714US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignmentfiled\_US03#page1.tif source=Assignmentfiled\_US03#page2.tif source=Assignmentfiled\_US03#page3.tif source=Assignmentfiled\_US03#page4.tif source=Assignmentfiled\_US03#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059679 FRAME: 0910

507246795

#### ASSIGNMENT

WE, Franklyn W. Gulick, Jr., John Farinola, Eric Henry, and Gary R. Page, believe that we are the inventors of the subject matter, including One-Way Door technology, that is disclosed in the application for patent (hereinafter "the invention or inventions") identified herein as

#### SECURE PRODUCT DISPENSER

and	Turther identified by Attorney Docket Number 3098/140803	
	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the America on and transmitted herewith.	United States of
	which application for patent was filed on <u>April 3, 2020</u> igned Serial No. <u>16/840.028</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark	and has been Office.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to SCORPION SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation incorporated in New York State, and having a principal place of business at 330 N Jensen Road, Vestal, NY 13850 (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as represented by the application for patent identified herein (the 'application') in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, his or her entire right, title, and interest in the application, and his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent identified herein, including any provisional application, utility application, design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in any jurisdiction.

In addition to the above assignment, each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application and any issued patent therefrom.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 059679 FRAME: 0911 Each of the undersigned agrees to assist Assignee if necessary in order to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to any duly empowered legal representative, including specifically all patent practitioners associated with at least one of the Customer Nos. 44,331 and 72,742, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international Patent Office for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

In witness whereof, this instrument has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the respective name of the undersigned.

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses.

Date 4/18/22 Notary/Witness

Date 4/18/12 Notary/Witness

# Joint Assignment 3098714US03

Date	Signature	(SEAL	
		John Farinola	
Date	Notary/Witness		
Date	Notary/Witness		

# Joint Assignment 3098714US03

Date	Signature	Eric Henry	(SEAL)	
Date	Notary/Witness			
Date	Notary/Witness			

Joint As: 3098714	signment US03		100	
Date_	4-18-22	Nanama	Gary R. Page (SEAL)	
			(Sary R. Fage	
Date	4/18/22	Notary/Witness		mi
Data	4/14/17	N-1/987ish/		